RESOLUTION NO. 2003-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING THE ON-CALL CONTRACT FOR TRAFFIC/TRANSPORTATION SERVICES WITH REPUBLIC ELECTRIC

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to develop an on-call contract to streamline the use of traffic/transportation consultants. This process will improve the turn around time to the City of Elk Grove's operational, capital improvement and development needs; and

WHEREAS, Republic Electric has been determined to be the firm that can most effectively respond to the City of Elk Grove's work requirements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into an on-call contract with Republic Electric for traffic and transportation services. Under the Agreement, the City Manager is hereby authorized to expend funds up to a maximum of \$300,000 annually for up to three (3) years.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 5th day of February 2003.

lime

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

AYES:Soares, Briggs, Cooper
Scherman, LearyNOES:NoneABSTAIN:NoneABSENT:None